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Challenges in Information Collection

 Technical Comparability
— Currency and exchange rates
— Country and region classifications
— Time series of data
— Discounting between time periods

« Substantive Comparability
— Types of resources made available
— Committed vs accessed
— Classification of climate change funding
— “Core” vs “climate relevant investments”



Summary of Initial Feedback

Key Challenges

« Varying interpretations of guidelines by Parties
 Guidelines are not comprehensive

« Reliability of data reported

Suggestions by Parties

«  Use uniform reporting

« Refine existing guidelines to add clarity
 Review system for checking accuracy of reporting
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United Nations Framework Convention on Climate Change UNFCCC

Finance Portal for Climate Change{Demonstration Version)

The pilot Finance Partal for Climate Change was initiated in response to 3 mandate given to the secretariat by the Conference of the Paries
(COPY, instructing the secretariat to collect information from bilateral, multilateral and regional finaneial institutions on activities funded in

® Home dewveloping countries to implement the Convention.

® Guidelines
® Termminology
O Bilateral
@ Multilateral
2 Footnotes
® Bilateral Reports
2 Quick Reports
B Farty Contributions
B Region Contributions
B Country
Contributions
B Regional
O Interactive Reports
B Party Contributions
B Repion Contributions
B Country
Contributions
® hjultilateral Repors Objectives
@ Multilateral Report
O Slobal Envirenment In fulfilling the request of Parties the secetariat hopes to achiewve several key objectives:

Fawility

® To assist the Conference of Parties in its assessment of the financial mechanism of the Conwvention, in particular through prowvision of
information on financial needs of developing countries and bilateral, multilateral and regional resources provided by dewveloped countny
Farties

® To facilitate the mobilization of resources available from multilateral and bilateral agencies to support developing countries in the
implementation of their commitments underthe Convention.

Demonstration Version Chjectives

This Demonstration “ersion of the Finance Fortal for Climate Change iz limited to information collected from the fourth national
communications of a small selection of Annex || Parties.

A data base has been created from the collected information to allow for extracting information in the following categories:

® |pformation on Party contributions of financial resources by country and region;

® |nformation on Party contributions of financial resources provided through bilateral, regional and multilateral channels;
® |nformation on Party contributions of financial resources provided to various sectors;

® Time series information on provizion of financial resources.

Links

® irorld Bank Climate Finance
® Global Environment Faeility
® OECD Stat Exdracts

® UUNDP Climate Change

B 2009 UMFCCC All Rights Reserved.
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O Footnotes

® [Bilateral Feports

O Quick Reparts
B Farty Contributions
B Fenion Contributions
B Country Contributions

B Fegional
O |nteractive Reports

B Farty Contributions
B Fenion Contributions
B Country Contributions

® pultilateral Feports
O Multilateral Report
O Glohal Environment

Facility

RN AR ‘ COP5 guidelines to Annex | Parties on reporting
e ‘-ﬁv :
\8) ~=3  (FCCCICPM1999/7).
® Parties shall indicate what "new and additional” financial resources they
hawve provided pursuant to Article 4.3, Parties shall clarify how they have
determined such resources as being "new and additional” in their natianal
® Home communications. In - communicating  this  information, Parties  shall
® Guidelines cormplete table 3.
® Terminalogy
O Bilateral ® Parties shall provide detailed information on the assistance provided for
O Multilateral the purpose of assisting developing country Parties that are particularly

vulnerable to the adverse effects of climate change in meeting the costs
of adaptation to those adverse effects, in textual format and with
reference to table 5.

Farties shall provide any infarmation an any financial resources related to
the implementation of the Convention provided through bilateral, regional
and other multilateral channels. Parties should complete takle 4 and 5.

UMNFCCC Guidelines for Annex | Mational Communications

=
Links
® “orld Bank Climate Finance
® (Global Environment Facility
& COECD Stat Extracts
& UMNDOP Climate Change

© 2009 UNFCCC All Rights Reserved.
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Bilateral Climate Funding - Terminology

UNFCCC 5
NC3
NC4

Terminology

o Bilateral

o hultilateral
0 Foothotes
Bilateral Reports

O Quick Reports
B Party Contributions

Each ANNEX Il PARTY provides a National
Communication containing Climate-Change
Funding information.

Party

Party Party

B Fegion contributions

B Country Contributions

B Fegional

O |nteractive Repors

B Pary Contributions

® Region Contributions Reglon

B Country Contributions

multilateral

Region

Repors

o Multilateral Repart

o Global Environment

Facility

xgion usually contains
vnie vl inore COUNTRIES

And funding is usually
split into sectors

Sectors are split into two
Types. Mitigation and Adaptation

Parties contribute to any number of REGIONS and may
provide funding details for a number of individual years,
within the national communication.

country

country country

sector

sector sector

mitigation adaptation




Multilateral Climate Funding - Terminology

Each ANNEX Il PARTY provides a National
Communication containing multilateral
Climate-Change Funding information.

Party

Party Party

_—\

Group Parties contribute to any number of institutions within
2002 Group Group GROUPS and may provide funding details for a number
| of individual years, within the national communication.
2004
| 2006
Group contributions may
be dispersed to a number Institution Institution Institution
number of INSTITUTIONS




Foothotes

A list of footnotes relevent to the scope of the Finance Portal Demonstration.

1.

Country Names

Country names used hased on Linited Mations definitions.

Yugoslavia

Formerly the State Linion of Serhia and Montenedro. Serbia and Montenegro both gained independence in June 2006.
Kiribati

As of May 2006, Kiribati is not a member of any region {although geographically situated in Asia). Here it is bheing shown as part of
the Asia Region.

Regional
Some contributions are listed as Regional areas, which exist under Regions.
Multilateral Comtrilntions

mMultilateral contributions may at times be available to recipient countries, but anly the recipient multilateral groups and institutions
have been identified here.

Fourth Hational Communication

Every four years, Annex | Paries must submit their National Communications, or national reports which provide details of bhow
commitments under the Convention have been implemented. Fourth Mational Communications are the most recent reports.
Yiew Mational Communications

Mitigation and Adaptation

According to the reporing guidlenes for Annex | parties, the following sectors fall within mitigation: energy, transporn, forestry,
agriculture, waste management, water resources and industry (see 'Guidelines' section, table &)

The following sectars fall within adaptation: capacib-building, coastal zone management, and all other vulnerability assessﬁ'ﬂnts
(see 'Guidelines' section, table 5.
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(RN
(&) wis | | o | | o | o
Al L _’ wtions detailed below |, showe contributions of Parties - by SECTOR - in the contributing currency of Parties. These contributions were
= ' ommunications of Annex | Partiez. The totals are =howen in millions.
HICATIOHN
Home Eneraqy Transport Forestry Agricubiure Waste  Industry Water Capacity CZM  COther TOTAL
% 1.96 0.37 5.62 7.37 1.18 0.06  0.00 877 1.20 0.00 26.53
erminology
o Bilateral 17.32 0.00 316 G.02 0.26 3.00  0.00 1.07 0.00 0.00 3713
o Multilateral a17 1.248 2.249 0.99 0.66 476 0.00 .87 000 000 28.75
© Footnotes 189.30 000 3530 9310  20.00 148090 000 8090 26.00 0.00  593.50
Bilateral Reports
o Quick Repors 013 0.00 0.045 0.04 0.40 000 000 1.0 0.28 0.00 2.98
® Party Contributions 0.25 0.00 0.oo0 n.oo n.oo 000 000 0.33 196 0.00 10.26
= Reaion Contributions 1.51 0.00 0.11 078 0.83 000 1.74 1.76 010 0.00 6.83
B Country Contributions
B Regional 353.83 161.12 92.06 107.97 105891 1816 000 47268 3618 4972 1.646.40
o |nteractive Repors IS Dollary 2969516 77 73246 20843 16,0587.15 8,538.80 144,5930.88 0.00 015 002 0.00 276,768.78
B Party Contributions
® Fegion Contributions 1-9
B Country Contributions Dowwnload Report
Multilateral Reparts
O Multilateral Report ptation Party Sector Contributions
O Glabal Enviranment
Facility

he zame as the sector report abowve,
ThEATION and ADSPTATION.

FOURTH HATIOHAL COMMUNICATICH

Party Mitigation Adaptation TOTAL
Australia (LS Daollar) 16.56 997 26.53
Austria (LS Dollarn 23476 237 3IT13
Canada (Canadian Dallar 19.21 954 28.7T5
Denmark (Canish Kraner 486.60 106.90 593.50
Greece (LIS Dollan 062 2.36 2.98
Ireland (LIS Dollar) 0.25 10.01 10.26
MNew Zfealand (ML Dollar) 497 1.86 6.83
Sweden (Swedish Kroner g939.05 g07.35 1,646 40
Lnited States of America (UJS Dollar) 276,762.98 5.80 276.T68.7T8

1-9 .tl

Dowwnload Report




Bilateral Region Sector Contributions

The Bilateral Fegion Sectar contributions detailed below, shiow contributions of Parties to RESIONS - by SECTOR - in*LUS Dollars. These
cantributions were repaorted in the Fourth Mational Communications of Annex || padies. The totals are shown in millions.

FOURTH NATIONAL COMMUNICATION

Region & Energy Transport Forestry Waste Agriculture Industry Water CZM Capacity Other TOTAL
Africa 201.50 B 30538 F0.23 187858 321460 244236 000 1.95 094 000 $15724.19
Asia 741868 259587 33 3919 1,705.13 34287 7o00512 000 1.48 935 000 $113,580.39
Eastern Europe 475888 1,775.60 529 166.03 395828 1582536 0.00 0.02 1.45 000  $4,655.83
Eitr'ir;ggr‘f”ca and 2099525 43F6379 8078 470824 895102 6425958 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 $142,659.37
Other Global Programs 19.21 0.23 2557 52.6B 593.43 002 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 $221.92
1-5

Download Report

*Only data reported in LIS Dollars is shown

Bilateral Mitigation and Adaptation Region Sector Contributions

The Report helow is essentially the same as the sectar report ahove,
but cambines the sectors into MITIGATION and ADAPTATION.

FEOURTH NATIONAL COMMUNICATION

Region Mitigation Adaptation TOTAL
Africa 15,713.15 11.04  $15,724.19
Asia 113 565.31 12.08 $113,580.39
Eastern Europe 4 650,44 540  $4,655.83
Latin Armerica and Caribbean 142 B53.BR 0.71 $142,659.37
Dther Global Programs 22112 0.80 $221.92
1-5
Download Report ‘{VI

*Only data repoted in LIS Dallars is shown
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Bilateral Country Sector Contributions

The Bilateral Country-Sectar contributions detailed helow, show all contributions by Padies to SOUNTRIES - by SECTOR - in *LUS Dallars. These

contributions were reported in the Fourth Mational Communications of Annex |l Parties. The totals are shown in millions.

o To Mitigation and Adaptation Report.

FOURTH NATIONAL COMMUNICATION

Country & Energy
Afghanistan a0.78
Albania 4220
Algeria 120.55
Angola 15.58
Anguilla 1.22
Antigua and Barbuda 720
Argentina 321.54
Armenia 1516
Aruba 19.53
Azerbaijan 1.95
Bahamas F3.487
Bahrain .00
Yiet Mam 53.83
emen 0.00
Yugoslavia 3.85
Zambia 1.24
Lirmbake 1.41

*2nly data repaorted in LIS Dallars is shown

Trans

23.70
2.32
SE5. 37
45 47
3.51
26.27
77863
0.0o0
33.79
0.0o0
189.04
0.0o0

475.43
0.oo
b5, 40
375
14.12

Forest Agric

4.00
0.0o
0.00
0.0o
0.00
0.0o
0.00
0.0o
0.00
0.oo
0.00
0.oo

0.o0
0.o0
0.o0
0.96
0.o0

5039
979
247 B3
a05.29
21
3.04
A7B 57
13.81
15.13
.91
53.74
0.0o

58.45
1.58
575

16.31
1.82

Waste

50,39
2.459
132.61
a352.03
1.55
1.95
249 51
Q.74
12.81
2.68
19.584
Q.00

41548
1.58
4.31

10.06
1.82

Indust
46 57
0.00
329.38
B5.19
569
26,39
105257
0.00
116.95
Q.00
199 .02
Q.00

183.59
0.00
32.44
.51
740

Water Capac

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
.00
0.00
.00

0.oo
0.0o
0.oo
0.0o
0.oo

0.00
0.20
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.33
0.00
0.0z
0.00
.00

1.53
0.00
0.o0
0.00
0.o0

CZM Other TOTAL

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.0o
0.00
0.0o

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.ao
0.00
0.ao
0.00
0.ao
0.00
0.ao
0.00
0.ao
0.00
0.ao

0.o0
0.00
0.o0
0.00
0.o0

$255.03
$19.00
$1,395.57
$983.56
$14.08
$64.98
$3,378.87
$47.74
$198.26
$12.56
$540.21
$0.00

$814.52
$3.16
$112.75
$41.83
$26.57

1 - 180

Diowenload B Ly

Feset |
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HESEtl

. H ased on PARTY CONTRIBLITIONS to SECTORE within COUNTRIES:
arme "

& Guidelines

* Terminology Rows [Al  ¥|  Go | ¢
O Bilateral I J —l ta'
O hultilateral
O Foothotes

#® Hilateral Reports

O Glick Repors
B Party Contributions

B Region Contributions
® Country Confributians  n] cOMMUNICATION, Party : Australia, Sector Type : Agriculture (Mitigation)

B Regional

B Party Contributions $1 63

B Region Contributions

= Country Contributions $0.08
* Multilateral Reports $0.05

O Multilateral Report

© Global Ervironrmert A
Eacility §0.32
$1.56
Natcom : FOURTH NATIONAL COMMUNICATION, Party : Greece, Sector Type : Waste Management {(Mitigation)

Country TOTAL
Albania 027
Turkey J013

Hatcom : FOURTH NATIONAL COMMUNICATION, Party : Ireland, Sector Type : Coastal Zone Management {Adaptation)
Country TOTAL

United Republic of Tanzania 196 4}'



Using Interactive Reports &

Bilateral Party Sector Contributions

Reset |

The interactive report below is based on PARTY CONTRIBUTIONS to SECTORS within COUNTRIES:
Oy data in LS Dollars is show.

/"J'| Rows [al =]  Go | <GB

¥ Country does not contain 'Regional' M 3%

Matcom M ose

Sector Type P Sg

Natcom : FOURTH NATIONAL COMMUNICATION, Sector Type : Agriculture {Mitigation)

Country /Y TOTAL
Atghaniztan 5039
Albania F3.79
Algeria F247 63
Angola FS05.29
Anciuilla B2
Artigua and Barkbuda ¥3.04
Argerting F47E ST

Natcom : FOURTH NATIONAL COMMUNICATION, Sector Type @ Coastal Zone Management {Adaptation)

Country TOTAL
Hazakhstan F0.01
Lebanon F0.25
Fapua Mewy Guinea 019
kraine F0.01
United Republic of Tanzania %1 .96



Using Interactive Reports ©

Bilateral Party Region Comtrilntions

The interactive report below shows REGION CONTRIBUTIONS by Parties, split by COLUNTRY
Only data in US Daollars is shown.

® To zearch by region, you can type a region into the search field and press 0

® Yo will be presented with FEGION FOTALE, within COUANTR Y and 2457

,:}_, R.:-ws|1|:u:n:| ~| o |ﬂv

¥ Country does not contain ‘Redgional' M 5%
-~ Matcom VM Sk
FParty v %
~ Region VM x

Hatcom : FOURTH HATIOHAL COMMUHNICATION, Party @ Australia, Region : Africa

Country
kenya F0.03
South Africa F1.56

Hatcom : FOURTH HATIOHAL COMMUNHICATIOHN, Party : Australia, Region : Asia

Country

Cambodia F1.62
China G .94
Cook Islands= F0.05

Hatcom : FOURTH HATIOHAL COMMUNHICATION, Party : Ireland, Region : Africa

Countray
Ethiopia FT.T2
United Republic of Tanzania F1.95

Hatcom : FOURTH HATIOHAL COMMUHICATION, Party : United States of America, RBegion : Africa

Countray
Algeria F1.295 .57
Angola FAS= 55

Reset



Using Interactive Reports =

Bilateral Party Region Contributions

The interactive report below shows RESGMON CONTRIBUTIONS by Parties, split by SOLNTRY
Only data in LIS Dollars is shown.

® To search by redion, you can type a region into the search field and press G0
® You will be presented with REGION TOTALS, within COUNTRY and RPARTY

;J'| Rows [1000 =] | co | <R

¥ Country does not contain ‘Regional' M 3

Matcom (=
= Region v ﬁ

Hatcom : FOURTH NHATIONAL COMMUNICATION, Region : Africa

Country TOTAL
Algetia F1,395 57
Angola 9535 .56
Benin F41.735
Botswana F42.28

Natcom : FOURTH HATIONAL COMMUNICATION, Region : Latin America and Caribbean

ountry D

Anguilla F14.05
Arntigua and Barbuda FE4 .93
Argerting ¥3,378.87
Aruba F195.26
Bahamas 2401

Reset |



* Home

Guidelines

& Terminolody
o Bilateral
o Multilateral
O Foothotes

#® Rilateral Reports

o Quick Reports
B Party Contributions
B Reqgion Cantributions
m Country Conttibutions
B Regional

O Interactive Repors
® Party Contributions

ns

Reset |

Annex |l Parties, to Groups.

Rows [al =] Go | oGk

ONAL COMMUNICATION, Party : Australia (US Dollar)

. TOTAL |

® Region Contributions =57 68
® Country Contributions | Action and Development T 48
*® Multilateral Reports 2372
O hMultilateral Report
o lobal Ervironment logical, and Training Programs S93.849
Facility Funds, and Programs 5.3
23492
S — 12.36
1 ! 1
1 I 1
1 1 1
Natcom : FOURTH HATIONAL COMMUNICATION, Party : Denmark (Danish Kroner)
roupname 0
African Development Bank a9 .40
Azian Development Bank 33610
European Bank for Reconstruction and Development 1241 .40
Inter American 59.00
Ciher Multilateral Institutions, Funds |, and Programs 17876

United Mations
Wiorld Bank Graup

2,082.30 %’J

2,952 .30



Global Environment Facility

The Glabal Environment Facility Repart, shows Annex | Fadies contributions to the GEF, and shown in the Paies contributing currency.
These contributions were reported in the Fourth Bational Communication and the totals are shown in Millions.

FOURTH NATIONAL COMMUNICATION

Party AMOUNT &
Ireland (IS Dallar) 3.90
(Sreece (Eurag) 6.85
Mew Zealand (ML Dollar) 11.03
Austria (Eura) 25.23
Australia (L= Dollar) 34.82
Canada (Canadian Dollar) 158.94
oweden (Swedish Kroner) 241.70
Denmark (Danish Kraner) 302.10

UInited States of America (LS Dollar) 679.44
1-9



For further information please contact:
George Anjaparidze
ganjaparidze@unfccc.int
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